DESCRIPTION
The DC–EC AccuSens™ Series incorporates a
unique monolithic chip combined with a computer-
designed AC LVDT to achieve premium performance.
The ratiometric design of the monolithic circuitry
compensates for power supply deviations for continuously
stable operation. Unaffected by input variations, the
transducer provides highly accurate, repeatable

Specify the DC-EC Model followed by the desired
option number(s) added together.
Ordering Example:
Model Number050 DC-EC-200 is an DC-EC
Series LVDT with a ±0.050” range (050 DC-EC),
with  the captive core option (200).
DC-EC Model
050 DC-EC
125 DC-EC
250 DC-EC
500 DC-EC
1000 DC-EC
2000 DC-EC
3000 DC-EC
5000 DC-EC
10000 DC-EC
options
Number Description
006 Metric Thread Core
010 Guided Core
020 Small Diameter, Low Mass Core1
200 Captive Core2
1Consult factory for mass, dimensions and
thread size.
2 Available on 050 DC-EC through 3000 DC-EC
models only.
specif icat ions
Input Voltage ±15 VDC (nominal), ±25 mA
Operating Temperature
Range 32°F to 160°F(0°C to 70°C)
Survival Temperature
Range -65°F to 200°F(-55°C to 95°C)
Null Voltage 0 VDC
Ripple Less than 25 mV rms
Linearity 0.25% full range
Stability 0.125% full scale
Temperature—Coefficient
of Scale Factor 0.04%/°F (0.08%/°C)
Shock Survival 250 g for 11 milliseconds
Vibration Tolerance 10 g up to 2 kHz
Coil Form Material High density, glass-filled
polymer
Housing Material AISI 400 series stainless steel
Cable 4 conductor, 28 AWG, stranded
copper with braided shield and
polyurethane jacket, 1 meter
EMC CE certified (The DC-EC series,
when correctly installed, comply
with the EMC Directive
89/336/EEC generic standards
for residential commercial, light
industrial and industrial
environments.)
Output Impedance Less than 1 ohm
General Purpose LVDT
DC-EC AccuSens™ Series
performance and electr ical  specif icat ions 1
Measurement Specialties, Inc. � 1000 Lucas Way  Hampton, VA 23666  USA � www.meas-spec.com � 757-766-1500 � 800-745-8008 �  Fax 757-766-4297
- 2 -
1All calibration is performed at room ambient temperature.
0.236